" 

The terms of the lease deed are as follows : 

" ............ ;And whereas the above mentioned three pieces of 
land are owned by the First Party. and the Second Party has 
rellfed the same from First Party; 

And whereas the rent is fixed at Rs.3501-00 - Rs. three 
thousand five hundred and one. for one year of 12 months to 
be paid to First Party, by the Second Party; as rent on the 
following conditions : 

(1) The said rent will be given to First Party, by Second Party 
every year and if the Second Party does not pay the rent due 
to them every year, the First Party will give registered notice

[...]

Party or their successors, heirs or administrators do not pay 
the rent, First Party or their successors, heirs, attorneys or 
administrators are entitled to obtain possession of the land 
with buildings, either by mutual understanding or through 
government. 

(2) This rent note is valid.for 199, in words one hundred ninety 
nine years, agreed by Second Party and on e.\]Jiry of the said 
period, we, the Second Party will vacate the land, resurface 
it and will give it to the First Party or their successor with any 
amount of rent due, by the Second Party or their successors